



May 24, 2024

BSE Limited PJ. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001 Script Code: 542233	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai -400051 Script Code: TREJHARA
--	---

**Sub: Newspaper Publication(s) for Audited Financial Results for quarter & Year ended
31st March, 2024.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith Newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (English) all editions and Loksatta (English) Mumbai, on May 24, 2024, informing about published Audited Financial Results for the quarter & Year ended March 31, 2024. We request you to take above submission on record. Kindly find the same in order and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Trejhara Solutions Limited

**Shardul Inamdar
Company Secretary**

Encls: Newspaper Advertisement



TEGA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L25199WB1976PLC030532
Registered Office : Godrej Waterside, Tower-II, Office No. 807, 8th Floor, Block DP-5, Salt Lake Sector V, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091, West Bengal
Tel : +91 33 4093 9000; Email: compliance.officer@tegaindustries.com; Website: www.tegaindustries.com

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(All amount in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31 March 2024	31 March 2023	31 March 2024	31 March 2023	31 March 2024	31 March 2023	31 March 2024	31 March 2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,390.83	2,007.23	7,658.20	7,400.97	5,111.69	4,030.53	15,149.19	12,346.56
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	595.01	435.54	1,637.78	1,496.01	1,149.52	955.78	2,469.73	2,360.99
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	595.01	435.54	1,637.78	1,496.01	1,149.52	955.78	2,469.73	2,360.99
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	456.04	325.53	1,265.01	1,138.20	894.89	772.58	1,938.57	1,840.30
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	469.19	327.72	1,272.36	1,134.49	675.68	804.47	1,555.58	1,858.70
6.	Equity Share Capital	665.35	663.54	665.35	663.54	665.35	663.54	665.35	663.54
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	10,789.81	9,646.57	-	-	11,252.84	9,826.38
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic (not annualised for quarters)	6.86	4.91	19.04	17.17	13.48	11.65	29.17	27.76
	2. Diluted (not annualised for quarters)	6.84	4.89	18.98	17.08	13.43	11.62	29.09	27.62

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (www.tegaindustries.com).
b) The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of ₹ 2/- per equity share for the Financial Year 2023-24, subject to approval of the shareholders.
c) The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2024. The statutory auditors have issued the audit report with an unmodified opinion.

Mehul Mohanka
Managing Director and Group CEO

Place: Kolkata
Date: May 23, 2024

Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited

Registered Office: Milestone 87, Vadodara-Halol Highway, Village Kotambi, Post office Jarod, Vadodara - 391510, Gujarat, India
Corporate Office: 9th Floor, DLF Building No. 10 Tower C, DLF Cyber City, Phase II, Gurugram -122002, Haryana, India, Tel : +91 124 3940400; Fax : +91 124 4222036; website: infra-in.se.com/; CIN : L31900GJ2011PLC064420



Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024

(Rupees Lakhs except earning per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended	
	March 31, 2024 (Audited) (refer note 7)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited) (refer note 7)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations	47,175	74,387	41,051	220,668	177,719
Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	3,895	9,396	4,544	21,411	10,833
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) (refer note 4)	3,825	9,396	4,484	20,999	12,363
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	328	9,097	4,484	17,203	12,363
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	279	7,278	3,958	14,509	11,496
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each.)	4,782	4,782	4,782	4,782	4,782
Other equity	-	-	-	24,835	10,326
Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised)					
a) Basic	0.14	3.80	1.88	7.19	5.17
b) Diluted	0.14	3.80	1.88	7.19	5.17

Notes:

- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 23, 2024.
- These financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) rules, 2015 and relevant amendments made thereunder.
- The Chief Operating Decision Maker "CODM" reviews the operations of the Company as a whole, i.e. single primary business segment viz. product and systems for electricity distribution, hence, there are no reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
- Exceptional item for the current year represents provisions for restructuring associated with the approved plan of shifting our existing plant located at Salt Lake to new place in Kolkata. This includes expenses for dismantling, transportation, installation, and reconfiguration of Plant and machinery.
- During the current year, the Company's brought forward losses and unabsorbed depreciation under the income tax have been fully utilised, which has resulted in the recognition of income tax expense and deferred tax liabilities (net). Deferred tax liabilities (net) include those created pursuant to impact of revaluation of property, plant and equipment (Rs. 2,245 lakh) at the date of Ind AS transition (i.e. April 1, 2016), the effect of same has been considered and disclosed as other comprehensive income.
- During the current quarter, the Company has recognised a provision of Rs. 4,805 lakh against ongoing income tax matters for earlier periods. The tax and the interest liability thereon i.e. Rs. 3,040 lakh and Rs. 1,765 lakh are presented under tax expense and finance costs, respectively.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year which were subjected to limited review.
- Previous period figures have been reclassified/regrouped wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period classification.
- The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and can be accessed on Company's website at <https://infra-in.se.com/>

By Order of the Board
For Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
Udai Singh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 1031583

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 23, 2024



Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited

Registered Office: Pipavav Port, At Post Rampara-2, Tal. Rajula, Dist. Amreli - 365560. CIN: L6310GJ1992PLC018106
Tel: 02794 242400; Fax: 02794 242413; Website: www.pipavav.com Email: investorrelationppv@apmterminals.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

(Amt. in ₹ Mn)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year ended	Year ended	Year ended	Year ended	
	31-03-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	2,512.75	2,696.30	2,347.28	9,884.29	9,169.50	9,884.29	9,169.50	
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax (after extra ordinary items)	694.76	1,102.76	848.66	3,527.96	2,924.50	3,409.83	3,138.15	
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 10/- per share)	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	4,834.40	
Other Equity as per the balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	16,092.63	15,948.75	18,298.82	18,273.07	
Earnings per share (after extra ordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):								
Basic:	1.45	2.28	1.74	7.32	6.04	7.07	6.48	
Diluted:	1.45	2.28	1.74	7.32	6.04	7.07	6.48	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/ Annual Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.pipavav.com

For Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited
Girish Aggarwal
Managing Director
DIN: 07974838

Place: Mumbai
Date: 22 May, 2024

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED

CIN: L62100DL2004PLC129768

Registered Office: Upper Ground Floor, Thapar House, Gate No. 2, Western Wing, 124 Janpath, New Delhi – 110001, India
Tel: +91 96500 98905; Fax: +91 11 4351 3200
E-mail: investors@goinddigo.in; Website: www.goinddigo.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	178,252.67	689,043.42	141,606.02
2	Net profit for the period / year (before tax and exceptional items)	17,709.66	80,493.09	9,198.30
3	Net profit for the period / year before tax (after exceptional items)	17,709.66	80,493.09	9,198.30
4	Net profit for the period / year after tax (after exceptional items)	18,948.18	81,724.68	9,192.03
5	Total comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	18,945.12	81,578.76	9,186.89
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs.10 each, fully paid)	3,859.79	3,859.79	3,855.47
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	16,104.53	16,104.53	(66,320.63)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 each)			
	(i) Basic (Rs.):	49.09	211.84	23.84
	(ii) Diluted (Rs.):	49.03	211.61	23.81

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	178,252.67	689,043.42	141,606.02
2	Net profit for the period / year (before tax and exceptional items)	17,696.41	80,432.41	9,160.20
3	Net profit for the period / year before tax (after exceptional items)	17,696.41	80,432.41	9,160.20
4	Net profit for the period / year after tax (after exceptional items)	18,938.85	81,674.85	9,160.20
5	Total comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	18,936.61	81,499.93	9,161.56

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited consolidated financial results and audited standalone financial results for the quarter and financial year ended 31 March 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "SEBI LODR Regulations"). The full format of the audited consolidated financial results and audited standalone financial results for the quarter and financial year ended 31 March 2024 is available on the website of the Company www.goinddigo.in and also at the website of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The results have been subjected to an audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and its subsidiaries (namely 'Agile Airport Services Private Limited' and 'InterGlobe Aviation Financial Services IFSC Private Limited') [the Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as 'the Group'] pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI LODR Regulations"), who have issued an unmodified opinion on the same.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 23 May 2024.
- Earnings per share is not annualized for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
of InterGlobe Aviation Limited
Sd/-
Rahul Bhatia
Managing Director

Place : Gurugram
Date : 23 May 2024



Trejhara Solutions Limited

Regd. Office: Unit no. 601, Sigma IT Park, Plot no. R-203, R-204 T.T.C. Industrial Estate, Rabale, Navi Mumbai - 400701.
Phone: +91-22-4040-8080, **Fax:** +91-22-4040-8081, **Email:** investor@trejhara.com; **Website:** www.trejhara.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2024

₹ in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	643.24	635.66	573.84	2,284.69	2,243.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items) (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)	(281.04)	217.85	(8,928.87)	1,024.56	(7,529.67)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)	1,095.50	198.45	(31,494.46)	2,257.94	(30,095.25)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)	1,034.73	157.05	(30,990.53)	1,971.86	(29,912.87)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)	1,077.09	112.57	(31,904.68)	1,950.79	(30,811.83)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,451.63	1,451.63	1,181.63	1,451.63	1,181.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				20,669.13	18,646.92
8	Earnings per equity share (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)					
	- Basic (₹)	7.12	1.24	(262.27)	15.51	(253.15)
	- Diluted (₹)	7.12	1.24	(262.27)	15.51	(253.15)

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1	Turnover	343.56	297.36	234.75	1,085.91	913.05
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)	1,126.99	55.52	(9,023.38)	755.38	(7,832.02)
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)	1,123.64	41.34	(9,047.46)	505.41	(8,151.34)

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and Company's website viz. www.trejhara.com.
b) Figures for previous period / year have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current quarter.
c) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Trejhara Solutions Limited
sd/-
Amit Sheth
Chairman & Director
DIN - 00122623

Place : Navi Mumbai
Date : 23 May 2024

